MEMORANDUM

DATE: January 3, 2019
TO: Thomas A. Parham, Ph. D.
President
FROM: Dr. Kate Fawver
Chair, University Budget Comthittee

SUBJECT: Final Recommendations of the University Budget Committee (UBC} for Base &
one-time Budget Funding for 2018-19 Support of CSUDH Strategic Plan's Goals
and Objectives

The University Budget Committee (UBC) met on five occasions during the Fall Semester. The
Committee received background information from the staff and CFO, including review of the
committee charge under the presidential memo and general information regarding budgeting
principals and objectives. The CFO presented summary fiscal data from 2017-18 to set the stage for
the 2018-19 discussions. Each Division executive presented to the committee a summary of their
divisional priorities, fiscal needs, and how they intend use their carryforward funds.

The CFO presented a summary of the baseline and one-time resources available in 2018-19 and the
mandatory commitments against these funds. A list of divisional requests to meet institutional
priorities that far exceeded the available funding was presented as information for discussion by the
committee. A second List of CFO recommended funding (in consultation with Cabinet) was presented
and it was this list that the committee considered and unanimously approved as the recommendation
to you for the allocation of $3,030,274 of baseline and $760,437 of one-time funding in AADHT. In
addition, there were priority requests for 2018-19 that Cabinet and the UBC were unable to fund with
current year allocations, but felt they were important and therefore recommended deferring them to

2019-20.

As a body the UBC was pleased with the transparency of the process and thanked the CFO and staff
for their efforts. The information presented clearly explained the past, present, and future budget
issues that impact the ability of Dominguez Hills to fund all needs and strategic priorities. There was
a continued effort to share information prior to the meetings to give members time to review and
prepare questions and comments.

Attached is a funding matrix with the detail of the recommended allocations. After review please
indicate agreement with this recommendation, or provide notations to reject or modify any specific
recommendations. With your signature the Budget Office will make the approved allocations to the
divisions for 2018-19.

FY2018-19:

AADHT Baseline $3.030.274:

+  Centrally Monitored: $1,610,000 baseline shortfall mitigation;
»  Academic Affairs: $110,000 Resource Reporting Analyst; $345,000 Advising Director
& 3 Advisors



Student Affairs: $254,274 ETE Academic Advisor and 2 EOP Advisors

Administration & Finance: $235,000 Risk Manager and Safety Specialist/Trainer;
$58,500 Police Evidence Control Specialist; $118,500 Facilities Space Planner; $90,000
Vehicle & Equipment (loan), $10,000 Chemical Invent./Inspection Licenses

University Advancement: $64,000 UA Support Coordinator and $135,000 Director of
Public Affairs

AADHT One-time $760.437:

FY2019-20:

Centrally Monitored: $203,437 One-time base shortfall mitigation; $65,000 mass
notification rooftop speakers; $120,000 Early Start student support; $197,000 Discover
Dominguez; $50,000 Presidential Investiture; $50,000 Institutional Marketing (radio)
Administration & Finance: $20,000 EHS Testing Equipment, $20,000 EHS Electric Vehicle
and $25,000 Electric & Push Carts — Mail Room

University Advancement: $5,000 UA Support Coordinator OEE and $5,000 Director of
Public Affairs (OEE)

AADHT Deferred Baseline $666.312:

Academic Affairs: $117,000 Sponsored Research Analyst

President’s Office: $64,000 Diversity Officer salary differential and $152,000 Diversity,
Harassment & Retaliation (DHR) Officer

Administration & Finance: $85,000 Facilities Space Planner; $94,312 Community Service
Officers, $70,000 Theater Maintenance Technician and $20,000 Chemical Invent./Inspect.
Licenses

University Advancement: $64,000 UA Development Coordinator

The recommended allocations as described in the bulleted sections above was voted on holistically.
There are 16 voting UBC members, 3 were not present, one participated and voted by telephone, so that
13 out of the 16 eligible votes were counted. The final vote of the UBC was unanimous, (13) in favor
of each of the CFO/Cabinet's recommendations.

ngma!y

Total of all Base and one-time funding recommendations for 2018-19 is $3,335,711.
The Base Budget Gap of $3,807,863 is reduced in 2018-19 by $1,610,000 in base and
$203,437 in one- time resources, with the remaining GAP being filled by divisional
carry forward funds and existing divisional "other resources."

If you have any questions for the UBC, please let me know. The UBC awaits your
decision to approve, reject, or modify these recommendations. Thank you for your
continued support of the UBC.



PRESIDENTIAL RESPONSE TO COMMITTEE RECCOMENDATIONS:
\/ Accept ALL Recommendations, OR;

Accept Recommendations with below noted exceptions

Reject Recommendations as follows:
1.
2.
3.

Modify the Recommendations as follows:
1.
2.

/- Wl

Thomas A. Parham, Ph. D. Date
President

C: Cabinet
Members UBC
Staff

Enc: FY 2018-19 UBC Members
FY 2018-19 AADHT Budget Allocations



_N_.m.wom 21999 LL2'see’s LE1°092 v22'0€0°'e 1£8'88Y'C 01S‘€€9 929'62¢’}L P3pUBWIWOIY [BJOL
000'v9 00079 000'602 000°0} 000°66} 000°01 82888 TLVYLL BuawasueApy AjsiaAlun [e3oL
000'v9 000'¥9 - - - N 919'le ¥8¢€'2Y uolouysiq Jo sjulod 3|qejoN ‘9 [0 Jojeulploo) juswdofeaag YN vn
= = 000'0¥L 000's 000'Gel 000's 96G'Gy 0v'68 uonoupsiq Jo sjulod 3|qejoN ‘9 |09 SJlellyy 2lignd jo Jojalig vn
= = 000'69 000'G 000'¥9 000'S 919'le y8€'CY uonoulsiq jo sjulod 3|gejoN ‘9 [Bo9 Jojeulpsood Hoddng vn vn
21E'692 21692 000°2L5 000'S9 000'CLS oov‘est 659'261 | LseSov 9oUBUL 2 UOHEISIUIWPY |BJOL ¢
000'02 000'02 000°0} - 000°0} 000'0€ - = 90UB||90X3 SAIBJSIUILPY ‘G [BOD S8suL0IT "Joadsu|/ ‘Jusaul [ealwayQ 4v
- - 000'06 - 000'06 000'06 - - 90UD||99X3 SAIBJSIUILIPY °G [BOD (ueoT) Juawdinb3 g 3|2IUBA 4v
= ” 000'62 000'G2 & 000'02 - - 20U3|[80X3 dABASIUIWPY °G [BOD wooy [lBN-SHED ysnd @ ouosIg 4v
N N 000'02 000'02 = 000'02 = = B0U3|[30X3 SAlEJSIUILPY “G [B0D 9|2IYaA dui08|3 SH dv
- N 000'02 000'02 - 000'02 = - 90UB|[20X3 SARASIUILPY *G |B0D yuswdinb3 Bunsa) SH3 4v
000'0L 000'0L - - - = Zv9'e 8GE'O¥ 80UB|[20X3 BAIRASIUILPY G 20D UBIOJUYO3 | SOUBUBJUIBIN @Ryl  dV
ZLEY6 ZLE'Y6 5 = = 00¥'e 25L'L 09.'68 80U3||99X3 dAIRASIUIWPY ‘G [BOD s1e0lyQ 8IS Ajunwwod| 4V
000'G8 000'G8 - - = = 60.'8¢2 162'9S juawuoinug Bulwea aaeaoul| ‘g [eoS) Jauue|d aoedg sap|oe 4v
- - 005'8h1 - 00S'8}1 - £20'0% LLy'8L yibuayg eloueul d|qeulelsns 'y [eo9 isAjeuy jobpng Joiuag dv
= = 005'8S = 005'8S - 85.'61 ZrL'8e 90UB|[30X3 SAlEJSIUIWLPY *G [B0D }si|eoads |0Jju0Q aduaping adljod 4v
- N 000's8 - 000'68 = 60.'82 162'9S 90UB||30X3 SABJSIUILPY "G [B0D Jaulel | isiienadg Aejes 4v
" - 000'0S1 " 000'0S} - 299'0S 8€€'66 yibuasg [eloueul4 9|qeulelsnS 'y [e0D Jabeuel 3sty 4V
5 = v.2'vSe > v.2'vse > 1888 €689} sileyy Juapnis [e3oL
= = 000'66 - 000'66 - 980'2€ ¥16'29 $S800NgG juUdpn}S UO Snoo4 ' [B0Y JOsIApY O3 Vs
= = YLL'VL = VLL' VL = re've 2eS'Ly $S920NG JUBPN}S U0 SNd04 "7 [BOH JOSIApY OlWapedy 313 VS
- - 005'28 - 00S'/8 = £66'62 L¥6'LS $S800Ng jJuUspNig U0 SNoo4 °Z [B0Y J0SIApY 403 VS
000942 000912 = = < < ¥S6°TL aro‘eyl UoISIAIQ s3uapisald [ejoL
120140 (9HA)
000'2S1 000'2SL - - - - 8ee'LS 299'001 Ayssenig Hoddng €09 (20D uolele}ey B JuswsseleH ‘Aysianig Sald
000'¥9 000'¥9 = z = - 91912 v8€'cYy Aysianig poddng €°0'9 [B0D lenualayig Auejes JaoyQ Aysiang sald
000°ZL} 000°LL} K 7 000°SSY = 261'e61 | 808'8.¢ Sileyy JlWapedy |ejol JHoyap aseq Yy Saonpay.
000°ZLL 000'ZLL - - = = L16'6¢€ €8Y'LL ybuaug [epueuld a|qeulelsns “ [eo9 1sAleuy yoleasay pasosuodg v
- . ” - 000'S¥E N £€25'9L1 L1v'822 SS800NgG juspN}S U0 Snd04 ' [B0H SI0SIADY € % JojoauIq Bulsinpy v
= = - - 0000} L = [T 8¥8'7. juaWuolIAUT BuiweaT aAljeAoul| “g [BOS) 1sAjeuy burpoday aoinosay Y
7 2 LEV'S62'T L8¥'589 000°019°} Lev'seT'T i & palojiuoly Ajjesuad [e30L
= = 000'0S 000'0S = 000'0S = = uopjoupsig Jo sjulod a|gejoN ‘9 |eo) (o1pey) buaye|y [euoynyysul WO
- - 000'0S 000'0S = 000'0S - - uonoulsiq Jo sjulod 3|gejoN ‘g [eo9 aJnjiseAul [epuapisald D
- - 000'.61 000261 - 000'261 - - uopioulsiq Jo sjulod SIgejoN ‘9 [BoO Zanbulwo(q Janodsig IND
= = 000'0Z} 000'0Z} = 000'0Z} 2 = $S800NG JU3PN}S UO SNJ0 'Z [BOD yoddng juapnis peiS Ale3 WD
- N 000'S9 000'G9 = 000'G9 = - 90U3||90X3 SANBJSIUIWPY ‘G [BOD) sJayeadg doyooy uoiesyiloN sse )
- - LEY'E0Z LEY'E0Z - LEV'E02 - " Yibuayg |eioueuld d|qeuleisng ‘¥ [BOD uoneb |[ejHoyS dseg awlL-auQ N9
= = 000'019'} = 000'019'L 000'019'} N - ybuaung [eloueuld s|qeulelsns “f [eo9 uoyebyA |leoys Bulpund aseg e)
1HAvVYV IejoL aseg LHAVY 1HAVYV [ejoL swil-8uQ LHAVYVY | 8seg LHAVV 3830 sjyauag | s}soQ |suuosiad 9A3o3[qQ/|E0D UB|d d1b3jeNS uondudSap pue JUSWHWWOD uorsinig
02/6102 Ad 61/8102 Ad
VIN VIN 119°922 £22'9.2 4514 aduejeg
VN VIN 88290y 0999€0°} 82,080 alqe|ieAy buipung
1HAVYV IejoL aseg LHAVVY 1HAVYV [ej0L swil-euQ LHAVY | @seg 1HAQvV [22inos buipung
0Z/610Z Ad 51810z Ad saiwuwo) uwm_u:m a_w._w>_:D-mco_umvcmggoomm mc__ur_:u_ 6L/8L0C




